
Lower Rio Grande Valley District Office 

2422 East Tyler Street, Suite E, Harlingen, Texas 78550-6855 

Phone: (956) 427-8533  

Fax: (956) 427-8537 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/tx/harlingen 

Office Email: LRGVDO.email@sba.gov 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
District Director Angela R. Burton 956-427-8533        

x 231 
202-481-0438 angela.burton@sba.gov 

Deputy District 
Director 

Thomas D. 
Hasenauer 

956-427-8533        
x 223 

202-481-2300 thomas.hasenauer@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Veronica Ortega 956-427-8533        
x 233 

202-481-5971 veronica.ortega@sba.gov 

Lender Relations 
Specialist 

Maria G. Perez 956-427-8533        
x 242 

202-481-4330 maria.perez@sba.gov 

Business Opportunity 
Specialist 

Gilbert Soliz, Jr. 956-427-8533        
x 228 

202-481-2097 gilbert.soliz@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Reynaldo D. 
Vasquez 

956-427-8533        
x 300 

202-481-2642 reynaldo.vasquez@sba.gov 

District Counsel Cynthia J. 
Hammond 

(713) 773-6521 202-481-0887 cynthia.hammond@sba.gov 

 

Corpus Christi Branch Office  

2820 S. Padre Island Dr., Suite 108, Corpus Christi, Texas 78415  

Phone: (361) 879-0017 

Fax: (361) 879-0764 

Website: http://www.sba.gov/tx/harlingen 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Branch Manager Debbie E. 

Fernandez 
361-879-0017         
x 303 

202-481-1545 debbie.fernandez@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist 

Elizabeth Soliz 361-879-0017        
x 301 

202-481-1769 elizabeth.soliz@sba.gov 
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